
Cook County Building, Board Room, 118 North Clark Street, Chicago, Illinois

New Items Agenda

Wednesday, October 11, 2017, 11:00 AM

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF COOK COUNTY



October 11, 2017Board of Commissioners New Items Agenda

17-5050

Presented by:  THOMAS J. DART, Sheriff of Cook County

PROPOSED CONTRACT AMENDMENT

Department(s): Cook County Sheriff’s Office; Cook County Department of Homeland Security and 

Emergency Management  

Vendor:  Ward Auto Body, River Grove, Illinois  

Request:  Authorization for the Chief Procurement Officer to renew and increase  contract  

Good(s) or Service(s):  Auto Body Repair, Zone 1 

Original Contract Period:  12/1/2015 - 11/30/2017, with one (1), one (1) year renewal option  

Proposed Contract Period Extension:  12/1/2017 - 11/30/2018  

Total Current Contract Amount Authority:  $156,360.00 

Original Approval (Board or Procurement):  11/18/2015, $156,360.00 

Previous Board Increase(s) or Extension(s):  N/A 

Previous Chief Procurement Officer Increase(s) or Extension(s):  N/A 

This Increase Requested:  $160,900.00

Potential Fiscal Impact:  FY 2018 $140,900.00 (499-444); FY 2018 $20,000.00 (769-444)

Accounts:  499-444; 769-444

Contract Number(s):  1545-14644 

Concurrences:

The vendor has met the Minority-and Women-owned Business Enterprise Ordinance via full MBEWBE 

waiver with indirect participation.

The Chief Procurement Officer concurs.

Summary:  This increase and renewal will allow for the continuation of auto body repair services for the 

Cook County vehicles fleet in Zone One (1).

Page 2 of 4



October 11, 2017Board of Commissioners New Items Agenda

This Contract was awarded through the competitive bidding process in accordance with the Cook County 

Procurement Code.  Ward Auto Body, Inc. was the lowest, responsive and responsible bidder.  

Page 3 of 4



COMMITTEE ITEMS REQUIRING BOARD ACTION 

FINANCE COMMITTEE  
MEETING OF OCTOBER 11, 2017 

17-4245 PROPOSED ORDINANCE THE COOK COUNTY SOCIAL ENTERPRISE ORDINANCE 

17-4284 PROPOSED ORDINANCE AMENDMENT AUTHORIZING SUPPLEMENTAL 
DOCUMENTS RELATIVE TO NAVISTAR RECOVERY   ZONE FACILITY BONDS 

17-5300 PROPOSED RESOLUTION  APPROVING A CERTAIN REVOLVING LINE OF CREDIT 
AND   BUDGET TRANSFER FOR THE COOK COUNTY LAND BANK AUTHORITY   

Page 4 of 4


	New Items Agenda 10.11.2017
	NEW ITEMS COMMITTEE ITEMS REQUIRING BOARD ACTION 10-11-2017-Draft



